CH \$115.00 39(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM347829 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent		07/10/2015	chartered bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spartan Foods of America, Inc.		
Street Address:	4250 Orchard Park Blvd.		
City:	Spartanburg		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29303		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3905001	CAMILLO'S	
Registration Number:	3750572	DABERTO'S	
Registration Number:	1968176	THE START OF SOMETHIN' GOOD!	
Registration Number:	1697843	MAMA MARY'S	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com,

kate.starshak@klgates.com, sana.hakim@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak	
SIGNATURE:	/kathryn starshak/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1release spartan#page1.tif

source=1release spartan#page2.tif source=1release spartan#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 10th day of July, 2015, by BANK OF MONTREAL, in its capacity as

administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of SPARTAN FOODS OF AMERICA,

INC., a South Carolina corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July 10, 2015 by and

among Administrative Agent, the Company and certain affiliates of the Company party thereto

(the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Administrative Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its liens on and security

interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which

liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Grant of a

Security Interest – Trademarks made as of September 2, 2014 executed by Company in favor of

Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2014 at

reel/frame 5355/0409, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such

trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to deliver to the Company (upon its

written request therefor and at Company's cost and expense) any other termination statements

and releases, as applicable, pertaining to the trademarks listed on Schedule A as the Company

may reasonably request in connection with Administrative Agent's release and termination of its

security interests and liens therein pursuant to the Payoff Letter.

[Signature Page Follows]

6911566v2 7/10/2015 10:32 AM 3630.182

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent
Ву:
Name: Todd Meggos
Title:Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
CAMILLO'S	77714435	3905001	1/11/11
DABERTO'S	77605881	3750572	2/16/10
THE START OF SOMETHIN' GOOD!	74643881	1968176	4/16/96
MAMA MARY'S	74122971	1697843	6/30/92

RECORDED: 07/13/2015